
 

 

OUR MINISTRY TEAM 

Pastor 
Email: 

George Eowan 
george@goldriverchapel.com 

Pastor 
Email: 

Wade Foster 
Wade@goldriverchapel.com 

Pastor 
Email: 

Manny Gonzalez 
manny@goldriverchapel.com 

Pastor 
Email: 

Don Beireis 
don@goldriverchapel.com 

Women’s Ministry 
Email: 

Anne Eowan & Debbie Gonzalez 
Anne@goldriverchapel.com 

Audio/Visual/Computer Dave Clemmons, Ivan Vida, 
Dave Chouiniere, Tania Ramsay,  
Brian Poole, Chuck Dart 

Worship Pat Boylan, Danielle Baldwin,  
Chris Amato 

Outreach Manny Gonzalez & Don Beireis 

Office and Hospitality 
Email: 
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Dana Ward & Anne Robertson 
dana@goldriverchapel.com 
annerobertson@goldriverchapel.com 

Prayer 
Email: 

Tina Foster/Debbie Gonzalez 
prayer@goldrivercalvarychapel.com 

Meals 
Email: 

Tina Foster 
tina@goldriverchapel.com 

Children’s Ministry Debbie Gonzalez 
debbie@goldriverchapel.com 

Media Production Pat Boylan, Manny Gonzalez 

Website:  goldrivercalvarychapel.com 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

                         
Baptism Sunday 
Romans 6:3-11 

July 21, 2024 
Come join us Sundays at:

11285 Pyrites Way, Suite B 

Gold River, CA 95670 
 

Worship With Us! 
Prayer - Sundays 9:30 am 

Worship Service - Sundays 10:00 am 
In Person and Live on our Website, Facebook or YouTube 

(916) 942-9044 
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Today’s Worship Service  
 
Welcome Song: 

Let The Redeemed 
 

Scripture Reading:  
Pastor Don 
Romans 6:3-11 

 
Opening Prayer 
 
Praising the Lord in Song: 

The River 
Amazed 
Waiting Here For You 
Our Great God 
 

Teaching: Pastor George 
 
Closing Song: 

Thank You Jesus For The Blood 
 
 

Closing Prayer 
   
 
Enjoy greeting your brothers and sisters as you leave! 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Events and Information: 
 
1. Women’s Retreat – You are invited to join us at the 

Touchstone Women’s Retreat to be held September 27-
29, 2024.  Please visit the Ministry desk for more 
information. 

2. GriefShare -  A new session will begin on Friday, July 
26th.  Visit the Ministry Table for more information. 

3. Women’s Bible Fellowship - Will be having a Painting 
Fellowship Day on August 24, 2024 at 10 am. 
Registration is at the Ministry Table. Cost is $10 per 
person. Cost covers supplies and lunch. No experience 
needed! 

4. Hearts Knitted and Crocheted in Christ –  We are not 
on break Ladies! We meet on Wednesdays, 1:00 p.m. 
to 3:00 p.m. Ladies, bring yourself and your crafts and 
lets fellowship together! No crafts necessary! 

5. The Following Studies are on Summer Break: 
a. Men’s Bible Study 
b. Mid-Week BIBLE STUDY 
c. Women’s Bible Fellowship 
d. Friday Night Men’s Bible Study  

 
6. Tech Team -  Is looking for more people to join.  If you 

are interested please see Chuck Dart.  
7. Stay in the “KNOW” – Text “GRCC” to (916) 579-7627 

to be updated in real time on information about our 
church’s activities. 

8. Recycling – We now have recycling bins for our 
water bottles here in the church. Please throw your 
bottles, not trash, into the blue containers. Thank 
you. 


